JOMINATOR

SAFES

Better safe.. than sorry

000000

105 Minute UL-RSC 3 Way Locking 5 Year Universal Anti-Drill
CNS Fire Certification Bolts Warranty*  Lock Footprint Plating



JOMINATOR

SAFES

Better safe... than sorry

D S SERIES

TERRYS
GOLD COAST

SAFES

www.gcsafes.com.au

» 60mm thick walls encasing high
density fire and penetration
resistant materials.

forceful entry.

» Exterior lift off hinges with full
length bar lock protecting against
hinge attacks.

selected models.

» Up to seven 32mm diameter steel
locking bolts ensure opening side
has superior protection,

» 6 stage textured paint finish with
clear coating provides a durable,
lasting finish.

Protective anti-drill plating
and relocking devices fitted
for additional protection from

» 3 way locking bolts and glass
plate relocking devices on

Universal lock footprint for
easy conversion to alternate
lock types.

® Highest quality La Gard
electronic or group 2 rated

mechanical combination

» Floor anchoring provision allows
secure fixing to eliminate easy safe
removal.

locking system fitted as
standard.

RECOMMENDED INSURANCE

CRSH RATING

IN UNSUPPORTED APPLICATION

Your Dominator Safes® Dealer:

DIMENSIONS:

Ds-0 370 x 440 x 390 240 x 360 x 252
DS-1 515x 440 x 475 390 x300x 310
Ds-2 570x 550 % 550 445 x410x 370
Ds-3 770 x 550 x 550 645 x410x 370
Ds-4 1015x 550 x 550 890x410x370

DS-5 1500 x 800 x 570 1355x725x%x415

Please note:

Depth dimensions do not include the lock, handle or hinges.

74
107
173
214
242
425

All specifications are subject to change without notice.

21
36
67
97
135
397



