

## DS SERIES

DOMINATOR SAFES

Better safe... than sorry







105 Minute CNS Fire



UL-RSC Certification



3 Way Locking Bolts



5 Year Warranty\*



Universal Lock Footprint



Anti-Drill Plating



### DOMINATOR

Better safe... than sorry



#### **FEATURES:**

- 60mm thick walls encasing high density fire and penetration resistant materials.
- Exterior lift off hinges with full length bar lock protecting against hinge attacks.
- Up to seven 32mm diameter steel locking bolts ensure opening side has superior protection.
- 6 stage textured paint finish with clear coating provides a durable, lasting finish.
- Floor anchoring provision allows secure fixing to eliminate easy safe removal.

- Protective anti-drill plating and relocking devices fitted for additional protection from forceful entry.
- 3 way locking bolts and glass plate relocking devices on selected models.
- Universal lock footprint for easy conversion to alternate lock types.
- Highest quality La Gard electronic or group 2 rated mechanical combination locking system fitted as standard.



RECOMMENDED INSURANCE

#### CASH RATING

\$40,000 - \$50,000

IN UNSUPPORTED APPLICATION

Your Dominator Safes® Dealer:



# TERRY'S GOLD COAST SAFES

www.gcsafes.com.au

#### **DIMENSIONS:**

MODEL	EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS H x W x D (mm)	INTERNAL DIMENSIONS H x W x D (mm)	WEIGHT (kg)	CAPACITY (L)
DS-0	370 x 440 x 390	240 x 360 x 252	74	21
DS-1	515 x 440 x 475	390 x 300 x 310	107	36
DS-2	570 x 550 x 550	445 x 410 x 370	173	67
DS-3	770 x 550 x 550	645 x 410 x 370	214	97
DS-4	1015 x 550 x 550	890 x 410 x 370	242	135
DS-5	1500 x 800 x 570	1355 x 725 x 415	425	397

#### Please note:

Depth dimensions do not include the lock, handle or hinges. All specifications are subject to change without notice.